GOOD SHEPHERD COMMUNITIES & SUBSIDIARIES 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS – 2019
	Ms. Jill A. Andrews

42 Matthews Street

Binghamton, NY  13905

e-mail: andrewsj@binghamton.edu
(C)  222-7599
Vice Chair
Ms. Kathleen A. Bunnell

1112 Airport Road

Binghamton, NY  13905

e-mail:  kbunnell14@gmail.com

(H) 770-1152
Ms. Suzanne K. Freed 

105 Emily Court

Vestal, NY  13850

e-mail:  suekfreed@gmail.com

(518) 469-4349

Secretary
Mrs. Linda Glajch

1126 Emerald Lane

Endicott, NY 13760

e-mail: Glajch1@gmail.com
(H) 757-0055
Mr. Roger J. Halbert

P.O. Box 321

83 Spring Street

Gilbertsville, NY  13776

e-mail:  rhalbert1@stny.rr.com
783-2691

President/CEO and Assistant Secretary
Mr. Michael J. Keenan

e-mail: mkeenan@gsfhome.org
Office: 724-2477 / 757-3100   Fax: 584-4965
Chair and Executive

Committee Chair
Ms. Joan S. Lacey

71 Laurel Avenue

Binghamton, NY  13905

e-mail: jlacey@stny.rr.com

(H) 722-2916

	
	Ms. Dawn Lanouette
Hinman, Howard & Kattell

700 Security Mutual Building

80 Exchange Street

Binghamton, NY  13901

e-mail:  dlanouette@hhk.com

(W) 231-6917

Treasurer and Operations 

Committee Chair 

Mr. Paul D. Mollo
1425 Elmira Street

Endicott, NY  13760

email:paul.mollo@TheResourceGroup.com
(W) 798-5715
Ms. JoAnn J. Navarro

3516 Ulmer Street
Endwell, NY  13760
e-mail: jnavarro@binghamton.edu

(W) 777-2108
Ms. Patricia Reuther
918 Douglas Drive

Endwell, NY  13760

e-mail: preuther@binghamton.edu
(W) 777-4436
Buildings & Grounds Committee Chair

Mr. Oliver W. Riley, Jr.

816 Skylane Terrace

Endwell, NY  13760

e-mail: RMS_OWR@yahoo.com

(C) 343-1615
Mr. Jack Roque

26 Prospect Street

Norwich, NY  13815

e-mail:  jack.roque@gmail.com

(C) 316-3679   (H) 336-7385
Bylaws & Board Development Committee Chair

Mr. Jeffrey Smith
3600 Lorne Drive

Endicott, NY  13760

e-mail:  jsmith1532@aol.com
(H)  754-0673

	
	Resident Care Committee Chair

Mr. Kenneth F. Tomko

Hinman, Howard & Kattell

700 Security Mutual Building

80 Exchange Street

Binghamton, NY  13901

e-mail: ktomko@hhk.com

(W) 231-6728


Chief Operating Officer
Patricia Mackey

e-mail: PM@goodshepherdcommunities.org 

Office:  724-2477 x 3235 / 757-3100

CFO and Assistant Treasurer
Alan Runde
e-mail:  AR@goodshepherdcommunities.org
Office:  724-2477 x 3227

GSFH Executive Director

Kathy Swezey
e-mail: kswezey@gsfhome.org

Office: 724-2477 x3202   Fax: 584-9069
Foundation Executive Director

Terry Cortese-Green
e-mail: tcortese-green@gscfoundation.org

Office: 757-3100  Fax: 757-3101

Chase Administrator

Jeni Demarais
e-mail:  executivedirector@chasehealth.org

Office:  (607) 847-7000


Executive Assistant

Donna Brisco

e-mail: DB@goodshepherdcommunities.org

Office  724-2477 x3901   Fax: 584-4965




